

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO.
655 of 2026**

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/12014/2025

=====

PARSANIYA TRUSHABEN NARENDRAKUMAR & ORS.

Versus

**MUKESH KUMAR, IAS OR HIS SUCCESSOR IN HIS
OFFICE & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR KB PUJARA(680) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D.

KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Heard learned advocate Mr.K.B. Pujara appearing for the applicants and learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Dhawan Jayswal appearing for the respondent - State.

Issue notice, returnable on 18.06.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)