

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 655 of
2026**

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/12014/2025

=====

PARSANIYA TRUSHABEN NARENDRAKUMAR & ORS.

Versus

MUKESH KUMAR, IAS OR HIS SUCCESSOR IN HIS OFFICE &
ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KB PUJARA(680) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

Mr. Venugopal Patel. Asst. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE**

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 27/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

Pursuant to the order dated 14.07.2026, Mr. Prakash K Trivedi, Director of Primary Education is present before this Court. It is reported by learned advocate for the applicants that the statement has been made before the Letters Patent Bench for not to press the contempt petition till 3rd August 2026 as matter has been listed on 4th August 2026.

In view thereof, presence of the officer, who is present today, is dispensed for the next date of hearing. Stand over to 04.08.2026.

sd/-

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

sd/-

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J)

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH